



2016 Street Resurfacing Program Bid Results

February 9, 2016

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Arrow Road Construction		Geske and Sons Inc.		Lorig Construction Company	
				Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
1	Preparation of Base	94393	square yard	\$ 0.01	\$ 943.93	\$ 0.20	\$ 18,878.60	\$ 0.60	\$ 56,635.80
2	Aggregate Base Repair	500	square yard	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00
3	Removal & Disposal Unsuitable Materials	100	cubic yard	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 3,950.00
4	Porous Granular Embankment	100	cubic yard	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 54.75	\$ 5,475.00
5	Bituminous Materials Prime Coat	12258	gallon	\$ 0.01	\$ 122.58	\$ 0.01	\$ 122.58	\$ 3.00	\$ 36,774.00
6	HMA Base Course IL-90.0 N50	12936	ton	\$ 55.20	\$ 714,067.20	\$ 54.50	\$ 705,012.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 646,800.00
7	Poly Leveling Binder MM N50	1727	ton	\$ 79.20	\$ 136,778.40	\$ 91.75	\$ 158,452.25	\$ 75.00	\$ 129,525.00
8	HMA Surface Course D N50	10730	ton	\$ 62.50	\$ 670,625.00	\$ 60.30	\$ 647,019.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 579,420.00
9	HMA Surface Removal Variable Depth	122547	square yard	\$ 1.00	\$ 122,547.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 318,622.20	\$ 2.35	\$ 287,985.45
10	HMA Surface Removal Butt Joint	100	square yard	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00
11	Class D Patch Type I	100	square yard	\$ 33.30	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
12	Class D Patch Type IV	100	square yard	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 35.75	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00
13	Manhole Adjust	147	each	\$ 610.00	\$ 89,670.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 91,875.00
14	Manhole Reconst	1	each	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
15	CB Adjust	1	each	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
16	CB Adjust Reconst	1	each	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
17	Inlet Adjust	1	each	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
18	Inlet Reconst	1	each	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
19	Valve Box Adj	1	each	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
20	Curb Rem & Replacement	100	linear foot	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
21	Short Term Pavement Markings	2000	linear foot	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 500.00
22	Pavement Markings - Letter and Symbols	30	square foot	\$ 4.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 126.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 126.00
23	Pavement Markings - Line 4 inch	13615	linear foot	\$ 0.55	\$ 7,488.25	\$ 0.58	\$ 7,896.70	\$ 0.60	\$ 8,169.00
24	Pavement Markings - Line 6 inch	2360	linear foot	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 0.79	\$ 1,864.40	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,124.00
25	Pavement Markings - Line 12 inch	756	linear foot	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 1.58	\$ 1,194.48	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,323.00
26	Pavement Markings - Line 24 inch	769	linear foot	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,076.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 3,229.80	\$ 4.20	\$ 3,229.80
27	Traffic Control and Protection	1	lump sum	\$ 21,408.00	\$ 21,408.00	\$ 29,975.00	\$ 29,975.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00
As-Read Bid				\$	1,789,715.36	\$	1,919,260.01	\$	1,935,112.05
Calculated Bid Total				\$	1,789,715.36	\$	1,919,260.01	\$	1,935,112.05



2016 Street Resurfacing Program Bid Results

February 9, 2016

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Curran Contracting		Brothers Asphalt Paving	
				Price	Total	Price	Total
1	Preparation of Base	94393	square yard	\$ 0.01	\$ 943.93	\$ 1.50	\$ 141,589.50
2	Aggregate Base Repair	500	square yard	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Removal & Disposal Unsuitable Materials	100	cubic yard	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	Porous Granular Embankment	100	cubic yard	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
5	Bituminous Materials Prime Coat	12258	gallon	\$ 3.00	\$ 36,774.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,225.80
6	HMA Base Course IL-90.0 N50	12936	ton	\$ 59.75	\$ 772,926.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 840,840.00
7	Poly Leveling Binder MM N50	1727	ton	\$ 85.00	\$ 146,795.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 172,700.00
8	HMA Surface Course D N50	10730	ton	\$ 64.50	\$ 692,085.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 751,100.00
9	HMA Surface Removal Variable Depth	122547	square yard	\$ 2.10	\$ 257,348.70	\$ 2.00	\$ 245,094.00
10	HMA Surface Removal Butt Joint	100	square yard	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
11	Class D Patch Type I	100	square yard	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
12	Class D Patch Type IV	100	square yard	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00
13	Manhole Adjust	147	each	\$ 450.00	\$ 66,150.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 58,800.00
14	Manhole Reconst	1	each	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
15	CB Adjust	1	each	\$ 370.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
16	CB Adjust Reconst	1	each	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
17	Inlet Adjust	1	each	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
18	Inlet Reconst	1	each	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
19	Valve Box Adj	1	each	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
20	Curb Rem & Replacement	100	linear foot	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
21	Short Term Pavement Markings	2000	linear foot	\$ 0.25	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00
22	Pavement Markings - Letter and Symbols	30	square foot	\$ 4.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00
23	Pavement Markings - Line 4 inch	13615	linear foot	\$ 0.55	\$ 7,488.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,615.00
24	Pavement Markings - Line 6 inch	2360	linear foot	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,596.00
25	Pavement Markings - Line 12 inch	756	linear foot	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,512.00
26	Pavement Markings - Line 24 inch	769	linear foot	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,076.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 3,537.40
27	Traffic Control and Protection	1	lump sum	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
As-Read Bid				\$	2,039,950.88	\$	2,355,109.70
Calculated Bid Total				\$	2,039,950.88	\$	2,355,109.70